



August 19, 2014
Announcement 790

Attention Provider Types 20, 24 and 77: Pediatric Enhancement-Surgical Services Claims Reprocessed

Update to Web Announcements 751 and Web Announcement 769: Rates for Pediatric Enhancement-Surgical Services codes for provider type (PT) 20 Physicians, PT 24 Certified Nurse Practitioner and PT 77 Physician Assistant have been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) effective July 1, 2013. Claims with dates of service on or after July 1, 2013, and processed before March 16, 2014, with the previous rates have been reprocessed. The adjudication of the reprocessed claims appears on remittance advices dated August 15, 2014.